FRANKFORT SQUARE PARK DISTRICT DISPOSAL OF UNUSED EQUIPMENT ORDINANCE NO. 22-09-344

WHEREAS, Frankfort Square Park District (Park District) owns certain personal property that is no longer necessary, useful, or in the best interests of the Park District; and

WHEREAS, the disposal of Park District property is governed by the Park District Code (Code) 70 ILCS 1205/1 et seq; and

WHEREAS, section 8-22 of the Code, 70 ILCS 1205/8-22, provides that the Park District Board of Commissioners, by vote of three-fifths majority, may authorize the conveyance or sale of property that is no longer necessary, useful, or in the best interests of the Park District in any manner they may designate; and

WHEREAS, the Park District Board of Commissioners finds that it is in the best interest of the Park District to dispose of a certain maintenance vehicle and equipment;

THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Commissioners of the Frankfort Square Park District that:

- 1. The personal property listed on Attachment A, which is hereby incorporated into and made part of this Ordinance, is no longer necessary, useful, or in the best interests of the Park District.
- 2. The Park District Executive Director is hereby authorized to sell said personal property through public bid and public auction for a minimum amount of \$25,000.00.

PASSED by roll call vote this 15th day of September, 2022.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

AYE:	
NAY:	
ABSENT:	
APPROVED this 15 th day of September, 2022	

President, Board of Park Commissioners of the Frankfort Square Park District

ATTESTED and RECORDED t	his
15 th day of September, 2022	

Secretary, Frankfort Square Park District

4830-0044-8836, v. 1

Attachment A

Equipment Make/Model:	Year	Hours	Serial Number
	_		
New Holland W80B TC	2012	2,095	FNHW80BHNCHP00122